

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 20 OF 2009

ARIHANT COAL SALES (I) PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ETA STAR INTERNATIONAL LLC

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Non-applicant(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Kumar, learned counsel for the applicant submits that service is not complete on the non-applicant and prays for two months' time to enable him to serve the non-applicant.

List after two months.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 20, 2010.