

r
ITEM NO.401

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 20 OF 2009

ARIHANT COAL SALES (I) PVT.LTD.

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

ETA STAR INTERNATIONAL LLC

Non-applicant(s)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Applicant(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.for
M/S. Ap & J Chambers

For Non-applicant(s) Not represented

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the applicant.

It is reported by the Ministry of Law and Justice vide letter dated 21.6.2010 that the Director of the Company was not present at the time of serving the summons and Mrs. Aji Kumar, an official in the company refused to receive it. This has been treated as proper service on the non-applicant by Registrar Court vide order dated 16th August, 2010.

Orders reserved.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master